SERIAL NUMBER:  1711XXXXX and higher
PCB Issue E, 010-0206-001
REVISION: NOVEMBER 2017
pn 888-0206-002
Model 206L
High Efficiency Cabinet Power Supply
Operations Manual
Table of Contents

SECTION 8 TECHNICAL INFORMATION
8.1 SCHEMATICS
Model 206L Cabinet Power Supply
Operations Manual
Eberle Design Inc. Page 5
Model 206L Cabinet Power Supply
Operations Manual
Eberle Design Inc. Page 6
8.2 BILL OF MATERIALS
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|Item|EDI Part Number|Qty|Description                                      |Reference          |Manufacturer       |
|----+---------------+---+-------------------------------------------------+-------------------+-------------------|
|1   |               |3  |(NO COMPONENT)                                   |400V GND VCC       |                   |
|2   |               |11 |16 guage wire mounting hole                      |W1-8 W11 W13-14    |                   |
|3   |               |1  |22 guage wire mounting hole                      |W12                |                   |
|4   |215-1000-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/2W, 10 OHMS, 5%, 2010 surface mount  |R7                 |                   |
|5   |215-1030-S     |2  |Resistor, 10K, 1/2W,  5%, 2010 surf. mnt.        |R38 R40            |                   |
|6   |215-1520-S     |1  |Resistor, 1.5K, 1/2W,  5%, 2010 surf. mnt.       |R1                 |                   |
|7   |215-2020-S     |1  |Resistor, 2K, 1/2W,  5%, 2010 surf. mnt.         |R2                 |                   |
|8   |215-4700-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/2W, 47 OHMS, 5%, 2010 surface mount  |R6                 |                   |
|9   |220-0001-S     |3  |RESISTOR, 1W, 0.1 OHMS, 1%, 2010 surface mount   |R5 R30-31          |                   |
|10  |220-1540-S     |2  |RESISTOR,1W,159K,5%,2512 SMD                     |R32 R34            |Vishay  CRCW2512154|
|11  |225-0010       |2  |RESISTOR, 1.0 Ohm, 5W, 5%, RADIAL                |R45-46             |OHMITE  TWW5J1R0E  |
|12  |251-1002-S     |2  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 10K, 1%, 1206 surface mount      |R14 R55            |                   |
|13  |251-1003-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 100K, 1%, 1206 surface mount     |R22                |                   |
|14  |251-1004-S     |3  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 1M, 1%, 1206 surface mount       |R10-11 R26         |                   |
|15  |251-1332-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 13.3K, 1%, 1206 surface mount    |R13                |                   |
|16  |251-2002-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 20K, 1%, 1206 surface mount      |R48                |                   |
|17  |251-2003-S     |2  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 200K, 1%, 1206 surface mount     |R19 R21            |                   |
|18  |251-3321-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 3.32K, 1%, 1206 surface mount    |R43                |                   |
|19  |251-3922-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 39.2K, 1%, 1206 surface mount    |R9                 |                   |
|20  |251-6192-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W,61.9K, 1%, 1206 surface mount     |R16                |                   |
|21  |251-6652-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W,66.5K, 1%, 1206 surface mount     |R27                |                   |
|22  |251-7151-S     |2  |RESISTOR, 1/8W,7.15K, 1%, 1206 surface mount     |R20 R41            |                   |
|23  |251-8061-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 8.06K, 1%, 1206 surface mount    |R36                |                   |
|24  |255-1010-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 100, 5%, 1206 surface mount      |R8                 |                   |
|25  |255-1020-S     |3  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 1K, 5%, 1206 surface mount       |R25 R49 R54        |                   |
|26  |255-1030-S     |3  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 10K, 5%, 1206 surface mount      |R15 R24 R50        |                   |
|27  |255-2220-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 2.2K, 5%, 1206 surface mount     |R37                |                   |
|28  |255-2700-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 27 Ohm, 5%, 1206 surface mount   |R42                |                   |
|29  |255-3330-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 33K, 5%, 1206 surface mount      |R17                |                   |
|30  |255-4310-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 430 Ohm, 5%, 1206 surface mount  |R52                |                   |
|31  |255-4730-S     |7  |RESISTOR, 1/8W, 47K, 5%, 1206 surface mount      |R28-29 R33 R35 R44 |                   |
|    |               |   |                                                 |R47 R51            |                   |
|32  |255-8210-S     |1  |RESISTOR, 820, 1/8W, 5%, SMT 1206                |R39                |                   |
|33  |300-1081-050R  |3  |CAPACITOR, ELECT, 1000uF, 50WV, 20 %, LOW ESR,RDL|C6 C8-9            |ILLINOIS 108RZM050M|
|34  |300-2270-450R  |1  |CAPACITOR, ELECT, 220uF, 450WV, 20 %, RDL        |C29                |                   |
Model 206L Cabinet Power Supply
Operations Manual
Eberle Design Inc. Page 7
|35  |300-2760-035S  |1  |CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 27uF, 35V, LOW ESR, 20%,|C46                |ILLINOIS           |
|    |               |   |SMT                                              |                   |276AXZ035MD10      |
|36  |320-1010-1000S |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 100pF, 1000V, 10%,C0G,1206  |C37                |AVX  1206AA101KAT1A|
|    |               |   |CHIP                                             |                   |                   |
|37  |320-1020-050S  |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 0.001uF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP|C34                |                   |
|38  |320-1030-100S  |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 0.01uF, 100V, 10%, 1206 CHIP|C39                |                   |
|39  |320-1040-050S  |8  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 0.1uF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP  |C7 C10 C15 C20 C23 |                   |
|    |               |   |                                                 |C35 C43 C47        |                   |
|40  |320-1050-016S  |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 1.0uF, 16V, 10%, 1206       |C22                |ECJ-3VF1C105Z      |
|41  |320-1060-025S  |2  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 10uF, 25V, 10%, 1206 CHIP   |C16 C28            |Samsung            |
|    |               |   |                                                 |                   |CL31A106KAHNNNE    |
|42  |320-1540-050S  |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 0.15uF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP |C33                |                   |
|43  |320-2210-050S  |2  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 220pF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP  |C17 C19            |                   |
|44  |320-2210-1000S |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 220pF, 1000V, 10%,C0G,1206  |C31                |AVX  1206AA221KAT1A|
|    |               |   |CHIP                                             |                   |                   |
|45  |320-2250-050S  |3  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 2.2uF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP  |C42 C66-67         |Murata             |
|    |               |   |                                                 |                   |GRM31CR71H225KA88L |
|46  |320-3320-050S  |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 3300pF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP |C36                |                   |
|47  |320-3340-025S  |3  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 0.33uF, 25V, 10%, 1206      |C26 C38 C44        |                   |
|48  |320-3910-050S  |2  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 390pF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP  |C40 C45            |                   |
|49  |320-4700-050S  |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 47pF, 50V, 10%, 1206 CHIP   |C18                |                   |
|50  |320-4700-1000S |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 47pF, 1000V, 10%,X7R,1206   |C41                |AVX  1206AC470KAT1A|
|    |               |   |CHIP                                             |                   |                   |
|51  |320-4710-1000S |2  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 470pF, 1000V, 10%,C0G,1206  |C13-14             |AVX  1206AA471KAT1A|
|    |               |   |CHIP                                             |                   |                   |
|52  |320-4720-1000S |3  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 4700pF, 1000V, 10%, X7R,1206|C1-3               |AVX  1206AC472KAZ1A|
|    |               |   |CHIP                                             |                   |                   |
|53  |320-4730-050S  |1  |CAPACITOR, CER.MULT, 0.047uF, 50V, 10%, 1206     |C24                |                   |
|54  |330-2230-630R  |1  |CAPACITOR, POLYPRO, 0.022uF,630V, 5%, RDL        |C32                |PANASONIC          |
|    |               |   |                                                 |                   |ECW-F6223HL        |
|55  |335-2220-300R  |2  |CAPACITOR, Y2, 0.0022UF, 300V, 20%, METALIZED    |C48-49             |Epcos              |
|    |               |   |FILM, 10mm                                       |                   |B32021A3222M189    |